



FEES STRUCTURE
2025-26

Description	Year 1	Year 2	Year 3	Year 4	Year 5	Year 6	Total in 6 Years (USD)
Tuition	4000	4000	4000	4000	4000	4000	24000
Accommodation	500	500	500	500	500	500	3000
Food	1500	1500	1500	1500	1500	1500	9000
FMGE/USMLE/UKPLAB Coaching	500	500	500	500	500	500	3000
Overseas Service Fee	800						800
Indian Academic Resource Development & Clinical Implementation Support	2000						2000
Total (in USD)	9300	6500	6500	6500	6500	6500	41800
Total (in INR) (\$1 = ₹85)	790500	552500	552500	552500	552500	552500	3553000

1. Inclusive of educational resources	
2. Year 1 Overseas Service fees include VISA, Police verification, medical Insurance, MEA apostille and SIM.	
ADDITIONAL EXPENSES (2 ND YEAR ONWARDS)	IN USD (APPROX)
Visa Extension at actuals	\$250 / year (Govt. fee)
Police Registration (Govt.)	\$250 / year (Govt. fee)
Medical Check-up & Health Insurance at actuals	\$150 / year

ELIGIBILITY
• NEET qualified
• 12th or equivalent qualification
• Valid passport (minimum 6 months beyond intended stay)
• Minimum age: 17 years (must be 18 by end of 1 st academic year at KOKAND UNIVERSITY)

KEY DEADLINES & REFUND POLICY
• Initial registration payment of ₹25,000 to be made to block the seat. (₹20,000 refundable if student does not enroll)
• Stage I (within 20 days): 1800\$ (non-refundable)
• Stage II : 1000\$ + 1 st Year Fees (non-refundable)
• By September 15, 2025: All remaining tuition, accommodation, food & services (non-refundable) to be paid

- Intensive coaching for NEXT/FMGE for guaranteed success.
- Clinical exposure in own teaching hospitals.
- Indian food by professional Indian chefs.
- Student loan assistance available.

NOTE: Airfare not included

Refunds apply only to the initial ₹25,000 fee (₹20,000 refundable upon cancellation before proceeding)
All other payments are strictly non-refundable.

Admission Process for MBBS Program in Kokand University

ADMISSION PROCESS

• FILL THE APPLICATION FORM

o Submit scanned copy of the required documents:

- 10th & 12th mark sheets
- NEET scorecard (for Indian students)
- Passport copy
- Birth certificate
- Recent passport-sized photos

• INITIAL REGISTRATION & VISA PROCESS (STAGE I – BEFORE VISA APPROVAL)

o Within 20 days of the post-admission letter

- \$1800 payable for registration, pre-orientation, educational resources, MEA apostille, visa processing, 1st-year medical insurance, police registration, and SIM.

• POST-VISA APPROVAL (STAGE II – AFTER VISA APPROVAL)

o Within 15 days post visa approval

- \$1000 payable for remaining registration & administration charges and balance overseas services

• COURSE FEE PAYMENTS – YEAR 1

o Payable to Kokand University by 15th September 2025

	Tuition Fee	\$4000
	Accommodation	\$500
	Food	\$1,500
	Coaching & Resources	\$500
	Total (Year 1)	\$6500

• ANNUAL PAYMENTS – YEARS 2 TO 6

	Tuition Fee	\$4000
	Hostel (6-person sharing)	\$500
	Food (Indian meals)	\$1,500
	Coaching & Resources	\$500
	Total	\$6500/year

• ADDITIONAL ANNUAL EXPENSES – YEARS 2 TO 6 (PAYABLE AT ACTUALS IN UZBEKISTAN)

EXPENSE	APPROX. COST (USD/YEAR)
Visa Extension (Govt. fee)	\$250
Police Registration (Govt.)	\$250
Medical Check-up & Insurance	\$150
Total	\$650/year

KEY DEADLINES & REFUND POLICY

- **Initial Registration:** ₹25,000 (₹20,000 refundable if not enrolling)
- **Stage I (within 20 days):** \$1800 (non-refundable)
- **Stage II (within 15 days of visa approval):** \$1000+1st Year Fees (non-refundable)
- **By September 15, 2025:** All remaining tuition, accommodation, food & services (non-refundable)

COACHING

- Coaching for FMGE (NExT), USMLE, and UKMLA will be provided from the first year onwards for USD 500/year.
- Payment is to be made in full, prior to departure, to Kokand University, Andijan, Uzbekistan.

Refunds apply only to the initial ₹25,000 fee (₹20,000 refundable upon cancellation before proceeding)
All other payments are strictly non-refundable.

